504006836 09/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4053493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILKES UNIVERSITY	06/08/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR. ALI RAZAVI
Street Address:	122 WHITE BIRCH LANE
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18612

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14675836

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-719-2853

Email: tbryan@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: TARA R. BRYAN
Address Line 1: 21 E. STATE STREET

Address Line 2: STE. 1700

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36667-0001-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA R. BRYAN
SIGNATURE:	/Tara R. Bryan/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/15/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=A5347009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039756 FRAME: 0204

504006836

Atty. Docket No.: 34355-0004

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WILKES UNIVERSITY, having offices at 84 W. South Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18766, United States of America ("Assignor") have the entire right, title and interest in **DRUG DELIVERY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS** for which U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 14/675,836 was filed on April 1, 2015, and for which an earlier priority Provisional Application No. 61/973,903 was filed on April 2, 2014;

WHEREAS, Dr. Ali RAZAVI, whose street address is 122 White Birch Lane, Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on the Patent Application to **Dr. Ali RAZAVI**, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, I hereunto set my hand having read and understood this Assignment.

Signed the りん day of 「ひょと	, 2015.
ASSIGNOR: Wilkes University  By:	ASSIGNEE: Dr. Ali RAZAVI
Name: // // // // Title: // // // // // // // // // // // // //	,

PATENT REEL: 039756 FRAME: 0205

**RECORDED: 09/15/2016**